



1/1

TECHNICAL LETTER No 11- 2023

FROM:	NASHA Technical Department
TO:	NASHA exclusive surveyors-Owner
SUBJECT:	EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE NASHA APP
DATE:	AUGUST 17 th , 2023

To: Organization Members / Surveyors

Good day.

Dear Exclusive Surveyors, the purpose of this letter is to inform you that in search of continuous improvement of the Quality system since August 17TH, 2023 start the use exclusive of the NASHA APP as a transition period until September 1ST, 2023 when the NASHA APP will be fully implemented.

From August 17th, 2023, *survey request form by email will not be acceptable*, we encourage all surveyors to use the NASHA APP only and review the "Guideline to use NASHA APP (app.nashapanama.com)" MODULE 29 Revision 00 also Manual-03 "NASHA APP USER'S MANUAL Revision 00.

Any further assistance to use the NASHA APP, please don't hesitate to contact us

Waiting for your confirmation of "SAFE RECEIPT, READ and UNDERSTANDING".

NATIONAL SHIPPING

NASHA ADJUSTERS

Cap. Alexander Lamboglia Technical Manager

(507) 375-0278 / (507) 383-5980 Mobile Phone: (507) 68637532 technicalmanager@nashapanama.com www.nashapanama.com